
ACJS 2024-2025 AWARDS COMMITTEES 
 

Chair: Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich, Michigan State University (kutnjak@msu.edu)  
Deputy Chair: Jason Williams, Montclair State University (williamsjas@montclair.edu) 

 
Bruce Smith Sr. Award: 
Chair: Steve Chermak, Michigan State Univesity (chermak@msu.edu)  
Natalie Hipple, Indiana University Bloomington (nkroovan@indiana.edu) 
Ed Maguire, Arizona State University (edmaguire@asu.edu) 
Rod Brunson,  University of Maryland (rbrunson@umd.edu) 
Karen Terry, John Jay College of CJ (kterry@jjay.cuny.edu) 
 
Academy Fellow Award: 
Chair: Shaun Gabbidon, Penn State Harrisburg (slg13@psu.edu)  
Tina Freiburger, University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee (freiburg@uwm.edu) 
Mary Stohr, Washington State University (mary.stohr@wsu.edu) 
Mike Vaughn, Sam Houston State University (mvaughn@shsu.edu) 
Ebony Ruhland, Rutgers University (ebony.ruhland@rutgers.edu) 
 
Academy Founder’s Award: 
Chair: Wesley Jennings, University of Mississippi (wgj@olemiss.edu)  
Tara Richards, University of Nebraska Omaha (tararichards@unomaha.edu) 
Nicholas Perez, Calfornia State Long Beach (Nicholas.Perez@csulb.edu) 
Michael White, Arizona State University (mdwhite1@asu.edu) 
Sesha Kethineni, Prarie View A&M Professor Emerita (seshakethineni@gmail.com)  
Yuning Wu, Wayne State University (yuningwu@wayne.edu) 
 
Academy New Scholar Award: 
Chair: Scott Wolfe, Michigan State University (wolfesc1@msu.edu) 
Jillian Turanovic, University of Colorado Boulder (jillian.turanovic@colorado.edu) 
David Pyrooz – University of Colorado (david.pyrooz@colorado.edu) 
Justin Nix – University of Nebraska-Omaha (jnix@unomaha.edu) 
George Higgins – University of Louisville (george.higgins@louisville.edu) 
Angela Moore, National Institute of Justice (Angela.Moore@usdoj.gov) 
 
Donald MacNamara Award: 
Chair: Cody W. Telep, Arizona State University (cody.telep@asu.edu) 
Heith Copes, University of Alabama at Birmingham (jhcopes@uab.edu) 
Ming-Li Hsieh, University of Wisconsin- Eau Clare (hsiehm@uwec.edu) 
Man Kit (Karlo), University of Georgia (karlo@uga.edu) 
Nathan Link, Rutgers University Camden (nathan.link@rutgers.edu) 
Matthew Valasik, The University of Alabama (mavalasik@ua.edu) 
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Michael C. Braswell/Routledge Outstanding Dissertation Award: 
Chair: Alida Merlo, Indiana University of Pennsylvania (amerlo@iup.edu) 
Amy Cook, Virginia Commonwealth University (cookak@vcu.edu) 
Young-An Kim, Florida State University (youngan.kim@fsu.edu) 
Nathan Kruis, Penn State-Altoona (nek132@psu.edu) 
Ivan Y. Sun, University of Delaware (isun@udel.edu) 
Nancy Morris, Virginia Commonwealth University (nmorris@vcu.edu) 
 
Outstanding Book Award: 
Chair: William Moreto, University of Central Florida (William.moreto@ucf.edu) 
Renee Zahnow - University of Queensland (r.zahnow@uq.edu.au) 
Juwan Bennett, University of Cincinnati (bennejz@ucmail.uc.edu) 
Yuliya Zabyelina, University of Alabama (yzabyelina@ua.edu) 
Peter Benekos, Mercyhurst University (pbenekos@emeritus.mercyhurst.edu) 
Liqun Cao, Ontario Tech (liqun.cao@ontariotechu.ca)   
 
Outstanding Mentor Awards: 
Chair: Kristy Holtfreter, Arizona State University (kholtfreter@gmail.com) 
Chantal Fahmy, University of Texas at San Antonio (chantal.fahmy@utsa.edu) 
Lee Ann Slocum, UMSL (slocuml@umsl.edu) 
Cesar Rebellon, George Mason University (crebello@gmu.edu) 
Chris Schreck, Rochester Institute of Technology (cjsgcj@rit.edu) 
Donna Ossorio, Delta State University (dossorio@deltastate.edu) 
Robin Jackson, Prairie View A&M University (rdjackson@pvamu.edu) 
 
Minority Mentorship Grant Award: 
Chair: Jennifer Gibbs, Penn State Harrisburg (jcf25@psu.edu) 
Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill, Arizona State University (kbh@asu.edu) 
Kenya Brumfield Young, St. Louis University (Kenya.BrumfieldYoung@slu.edu) 
Deena Isom, University of South Carolina (isom@mailbox.sc.edu) 
Andrew Kuo, North Carolina A&T State (akuo@ncat.edu) 
Lee Ross, University of Central Florida (lross@ucf.edu) 
Dayanand Sundaravadivelu, Stillman College (dsundaravadivelu@stillman.edu) 
 
 
Ken Peak Innovations in Teaching Award: 
Chair: Jason Ostrowe, St. Joseph's University (jostrowe@sjny.edu) 
Michele Bratina, West Chester University of Pennsylvania (mbratina@wcupa.edu) 
Jie Xu, St. John's University (xuj@stjohns.edu) 
Brooke Nodeland, University of North Texas (Brooke.Nodeland@unt.edu) 
Georgen Guerrero, University of the Incarnate Word (geguerre@uiwtx.edu) 
Arif Akgul, Indiana State University (Arif.Akgul@indstate.edu)  
Shamma Hickling, Wayne State University (shickling@wayne.edu)  
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William L. Simon/Routledge Publishing Outstanding Paper Award: 
Chair: Jamie J. Fader, Temple University (jfader@temple.edu) 
Michael Mitchell, The College of New Jersey (mitchelm@tcnj.edu) 
Maria Joao Antunes, Towson University (mantunes@towson.edu) 
Elias Nader, Kent State University (enader2@kent.edu) 
Jennifer Peck, University of South Florida (jennifer.peck@ucf.edu) 
Megan Denver, Northeastern University (m.denver@northeastern.edu) 
Hayley Cleary, Virginia Commonwealth (hmcleary@vcu.edu) 
 
ACJS/Sage Junior Faculty Professional Development Awards:   
Chair: Marijana Kotlaja, University of Missouri at Kansas City (marijana.kotlaja@umkc.edu) 
Bill Sandel, Missouri State University (wsandel@missouristate.edu)  
Jennifer LaPrade (JLaPrade@MissouriState.edu)  
Dragana Derlic, Kentucky Wesleyan College(dragana.derlic@kwc.edu) 
Yongjae Nam, University of Texas at San Antonio (yongjae.nam@utsa.edu) 
Margaret Leigey, The College of New Jersey (leigeym@tcnj.edu)  
Laurin Parker, Delaware State University (lsparker@desu.edu)  
 
Academy Leadership and Innovation Award 
Chair, Region Five Trustee: Alison S. Burke, Southern Oregon University (burkea@sou.edu)  
Region One Trustee: Michele P. Bratina, West Chester University (mbratina@wcupa.edu) 
Region Two Trustee: John Stogner, UNC at Charlotte (JohnStogner@uncc.edu)  
Region Three Trustee: Ming-Li Hsieh, University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 
(HSIEHM@uwec.edu) 
Region Four Trustee: Erin A. Orrick, Sam Houston State University (eorrick@shsu.edu)  
 
ACJS Agency or Nonprofit Organization Leadership and Innovation Award 
Chair, Region Five Trustee: Alison S. Burke, Southern Oregon University (burkea@sou.edu)  
Region One Trustee: Michele P. Bratina, West Chester University (mbratina@wcupa.edu) 
Region Two Trustee: John Stogner, UNC at Charlotte (JohnStogner@uncc.edu)  
Region Three Trustee: Ming-Li Hsieh, University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 
(HSIEHM@uwec.edu) 
Region Four Trustee: Erin A. Orrick, Sam Houston State University (eorrick@shsu.edu)  
 
National Criminal Justice Month Awards (Program of the Year Award, Community 
Engagement Award, Education Award) 
Chair, Committee on National Justice Months, Bri Diamond (b.diamond@tcu.edu)   
 
ACJS Student Affairs Committee Student Scholarship Awards 
Student Affairs Committee Chair, Lorna E. Grant (lgrant@nccu.edu) 
 
Dorothy Bracey/Janice Joseph Minority and Women New Scholar Award 
Affirmative Action Committee Chair, S. Hakan Can (hakancan@psu.edu)  
 
Student Scholarship Mini-Grant Travel Awards for People of Color and Women  
Affirmative Action Committee Chair, S. Hakan Can (hakancan@psu.edu) 
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